

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and
Negotiated Rulemaking.....3891

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....3891

 Division of Licensing3891

 5N-1.116 Classification of Licenses; Insurance; Fees3891

 5N-1.140 School Curriculum; Examinations; Retention of Records3891

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3891

 Division of Housing and Community Development3891

 9B-43.0031 Definitions3891

 9B-43.0041 Application and Administrative Requirements.....3891

 9B-43.0051 Grant Administration and Project Implementation.....3891

 9B-43.0061 Emergency Set-Aside Assistance3891

 9B-43.0071 Section 108 Loan Guarantee Program3891

 9B-44.003 Products, Standards and Test Methods3892

 9B-44.004 Certification3892

 9B-44.005 Identification.....3892

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE3892

 Sales and Use Tax3892

 12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....3892

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....3893

 14-22.0011 General Procedural Requirements.3894

 14-22.002 Regulations Covering Qualification of Contractors.3894

 14-22.006 Current Capacity Rating.3894

 14-22.012 Suspension, Revocation, or Denial of Qualification.3894

 14-22.0121 Reapplication and Reinstatement.3895

 14-22.0141 Contractor Non-Responsibility.3895

 14-22.015 Forms.3895

 14-28.0011 Definitions.3896

 14-28.0012 Forms.3896

 14-28.002 Public Use of Rest Areas and Welcome Centers.3896

 14-28.003 Procedures for Use of Rest Areas and Wayside Parks for Non-Profit Organizations to
 Assemble for Safety Purposes.3897

 14-28.005 Solicitation Within Rest Areas and Welcome Centers.3897

 14-28.006 Notification.3898

 14-28.007 Solicitation Restrictions.....3898

 14-28.008 Suspension or Revocation of a Solicitation Permit.3898

 14-63.001 Scope.3899

 14-63.0011 Definitions.3899

 14-63.002 General Requirements Authorization for Building Movement Permit Issuance.....3899

 14-63.0021 Single Move Permits.3900

 14-63.003 Single Move Permit Size Limitations.....3900

 14-63.004 Movement Restrictions for All Permits.....3901

 14-63.005 Special Permits.3901

 14-63.0051 Annual Permits for Factory-Built School Buildings3901

 14-63.006 Fees.....3901

 14-63.007 Bond Requirements.3901

 14-63.008 Traffic Control.3901

 14-63.0091 Application Procedure and Notice to Others.....3901

 14-63.0101 Liability and Insurance.3901

 14-63.011 Non-Compliance.....3901

 14-88.001 Purpose.3902

 14-88.002 Definitions.3902

14-88.003 Toll Facilities Revolving Trust Fund Application Requirements.....	3902
14-88.0041 Submission and Award.....	3905
14-88.005 Administration of Trust Funds and Applicant Projects.....	3905
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3905
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	3905
Florida Prepaid College Board	3905
19B-4.001 Application.....	3905
19B-16.002 Application for Participation in the Program.....	3906
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	3906
33-210.102 Legal Documents and Legal Mail.....	3906
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3906
Suwannee River Water Management District.....	3906
40B-8.021 Definitions	3906
40B-8.061 Minimum Surfacewater Levels and Flows for the Upper Santa Fe River.....	3906
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION	3907
Braddock Community Development District	3907
42HHH-1.001 Establishment.....	3907
42HHH-1.002 Boundary.....	3907
42HHH-1.003 Supervisors.....	3907
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	3907
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	3907
OIR – Insurance Regulation	3907
69O-204.101 Disclosures to Viator of Disbursement.....	3907
Section II Proposed Rules.....	3908
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3908
Division of Elections	3908
1S-2.0011 Constitutional Amendment Ballot Position.....	3908
1S-2.009 Constitutional Amendment by Initiative Petition.....	3909
1S-2.0091 Constitutional Amendment Initiative Petition; Submission Deadline; Signature Verification.....	3910
1S-2.0095 Constitutional Amendment Initiative Petition Revocation; Petition Approval; Submission Deadline; Signature Verification.....	3912
1S-2.045 Candidate Petition Process.....	3914
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	3915
Property Tax Administration Program.....	3915
12D-8.0063 Assessment of Changes, Additions, or Improvements to a Homestead.....	3916
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3917
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	3917
Florida Prepaid College Board	3917
19B-16.003 Participation Agreement.....	3917
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3918
Suwannee River Water Management District.....	3918
40B-1.703 Procedures for Consideration of Permit Applications.....	3918
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	3918
Federal Aging Programs	3918
58A-2.004 Licensure Procedure.....	3919
Division of Statewide Community Based Services.....	3920
58N-1.001 Application Process.....	3921
58N-1.003 Service Descriptions.....	3921

58N-1.005 Service Provider Qualifications	3921
58N-1.007 Program Requirements.	3921
58N-1.009 Care and Service Standards.	3921
58N-1.011 Outcome Measures.	3923
58N-1.013 Quality Assurance Standards.....	3923
58N-1.015 Utilization Review.	3923
58N-1.017 Grievance and Conflict Resolution.....	3923
58N-1.019 Service Satisfaction.	3923
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3923
62-550.550 Certified Laboratories and Analytical Methods for Public Water Systems.....	3924
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3924
Board of Nursing	3924
64B9-2.001 Definitions.	3924
64B9-3.014 Criteria for Credentialing Agencies	3925
64B9-15.003 Eligibility for Certification.	3926
Board of Nursing Home Administrators.....	3926
64B10-11.002 Eligibility for Licensure.....	3926
64B10-14.006 Citations.	3927
64B10-15.001 Continuing Education for Licensure Renewal.....	3928
64B10-15.002 Criteria for Approved Continuing Education	3929
64B10-16.001 General Information.....	3929
Board of Occupational Therapy.....	3929
64B11-2.011 Definition of Supervised Fieldwork Experience.....	3930
64B11-3.010 Definition of Supervised Fieldwork Experience.....	3930
Board of Optometry.....	3931
64B13-3.007 Minimum Procedures for Comprehensive Eye Examination.	3931
64B13-3.009 False, Fraudulent, Deceptive and Misleading Advertising Prohibited; Policy; Definitions; Affirmative Disclosure.	3932
64B13-3.010 Standards of Practice.....	3932
64B13-4.001 Examination Requirements.....	3933
64B13-15.009 Citations.	3933
Council of Licensed Midwifery.....	3934
64B24-3.010 Inactive Status Fee.....	3934
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 3934
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3934
State Board of Education	3934
6A-1.09401 Student Performance Standards.....	3934
6A-14.0914 Dr. Philip Benjamin Matching Program for Community Colleges	3934
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3934
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3934
Certificate of Need.....	3934
59C-1.008 Certificate of Need Application Procedures	3934
Medicaid	3935
59G-4.140 Hospice Services.....	3935
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3935
Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering	3935
61D-14.021 Complimentary Services or Items	3935
Board of Professional Geologists	3935
61G16-5.004 Application Evaluations.	3936

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3936
62-4.050 Procedures to Obtain Permits and Other Authorizations; Applications	3936
62-4.052 Regulatory Program and Surveillance Fees for Wastewater Facilities or Activities Discharging to Surface Waters	3936
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3937
Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel	3937
64B3-11.001 Continuing Education	3937
Division of Environmental Health.....	3937
64E-2.007 Vehicle Permits	3937
64E-2.008 Emergency Medical Technician	3937
64E-2.009 Paramedic.....	3937
64E-2.0094 Voluntary Inactive Certification.....	3937
64E-2.036 Training Programs.....	3937
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	3937
OIR – Insurance Regulation	3937
69O-207.003 Forms Incorporated By Reference.....	3937
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	 3938
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3938
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	3938
53ER07-51 Instant Game Number 713, TRIPLE DOUGH.	3938
53ER07-52 Instant Game Number 714, FAST CASH.	3939
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3940
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	 3940
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	3940
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3942
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3942
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATIONS.....	3943
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3945
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3945
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	3945
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3946
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3946
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	 3946
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3946
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	3946
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3947
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	3948
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	3949
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3949
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	3950
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	3950
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3951
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	3952
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	3953

COMMISSION ON ETHICS3954
 WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3955
 COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED3956
 REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES3956
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION3956
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES3957
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3957
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3958
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3960
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3962
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....3962
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES3963
 CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING IN CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.3963
 FLORIDA ATLANTIC RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY3963
 FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGES RISK MANAGEMENT CONSORTIUM3964
 FLORIDA PATIENT SAFETY CORPORATION3964
 FLORIDA SPORTS FOUNDATION3964
 SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....3964
 FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION3964
 ABLE TRUST.....3965
 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON COMPENSATION INSURANCE, INC.3965
 CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION3965

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....3965
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3965
 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE3967
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3967
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3967
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3969
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES3969

**Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the
 Validity of Rules.....3970**

**Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule
 Policy Challenges.....3970**

**Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative
 Procedures Committee3970**

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....3970
 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION3970
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3971

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES3971
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3971
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....3972
FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL, INC.3973
C.R. KLEWIN SOUTHEAST, INC.3973
EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF FLAGLER AND VOLUSIA COUNTIES, INC.3973
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....3973
PETER R. BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.3976
VISIT FLORIDA3977
C. R. KLEWIN SOUTHEAST, INC.3979

Section XII Miscellaneous.....3980
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3980
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....3984
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3985
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3985
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3986
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3986
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....3988
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....3988

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....3989